A/0 581-40

10/506804

7715 Repair o 67 SEP 2004

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/ 01)

01-14-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner 1029	21050ached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas Schlegel	Name: Audioton Kabelwerk GmbH Zweigniederlassung Scheinfeld	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 2	x No Bahnhofstrasse 8	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	91443 Scheinfeld	
x Assignment Merger	GERMANY	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne City:	
Other	State: Zip:	
Execution Date: July 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 5, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
This application	10200 804	
	(030000)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Edward D. Steakley FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-P03044US0	Enclosed	
Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
100 i Mordinioy, oute 0 100	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip: TX 77010-3095	06-2375	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
Edward D. Steakley - 47,964		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

09/13/2004 SNAJARRO 00000122 062375 10506804

03 FC:8021 40.00 DA

25451243.1

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) HO-P03044US0	
·	irkacher Strasse 5, D-90453 Nürnberg	
	ermany	
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	·	
	te for the operation of mobile tor vehicles with a module-change device	
for which an application for a United States Patent was	filed on	
Application Number		
X for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on 3-5-2003 , and	
Audioton Kabelwerk GmbH Whereas, Zweigniederlassung Scheinfeld referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Bahnhofst is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive righ entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this a Executed this 23 day of July at Scheinfeld	trasse 8, DE-91443 Scheinfeld ime; dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof l/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, it to the said invention in the United States and the may be granted therefor in the United States, l/We Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use rm for which said Patent may be granted, as fully ssignment and sale not been made.	
State of) SS:		
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	act and deed this	
day of,		
Seal	(Notary Public)	
	(Notally Public)	
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.		
*Total of forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0230